- Parts list -
Image ID: drawing_B88120000212
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
10 A 207 880 00 57 HOOD 1
30 A 204 880 01 28 HINGE
LEFT
1
30 A 204 880 02 28 HINGE
RIGHT
1
40 A 019 990 12 01 HEX. HEAD BOLT W. FLANGE
HINGE TO LONGITUDINAL MEMBER; M8X25
4
50 A 001 990 58 50 NUT-AND-WASHER ASSEMBLY
FOR HINGE TO ENGINE HOOD; M6
6
60 A 212 889 10 25 COVER
HINGE, LEFT AND RIGHT
 Code: -U60;
2
80 A 207 817 03 16

COMPANY SIGN
1
90 A 002 998 17 01 SEALING GROMMET
BADGE
2
Vehicle WDDKJ7CB0BF066565 (69B) E 500 Coupe
Color 792 - undefined Equipment 201 -
FIN: WDD2073721F066565 Assortment class PC
Group 88 ATTACHMENT PARTS Sub-group 120 ENGINE HOOD
© Copyright 2022
Mercedes-Benz A
G
Parts Information
© Copyright 2022 Mercedes-Benz AG
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
100 A 207 980 05 64

GAS-OPERATED SPRING
FOR ENGINE HOOD
2
110 A 204 880 01 27 SPRING ELEMENT
FOR ENGINE HOOD
2
120 A 207 880 02 59 HOOD CABLE
FRONT
Replaced by: A 207 880 03 59
1
120 A 207 880 03 59 HOOD RELEASE CABLE
FRONT
Replaces: A 207 880 02 59
1
130 A 204 880 05 59 HOOD CABLE
REAR
1
140 A 204 880 00 20
 
RELEASE HANDLE
FOR ENGINE HOOD RELEASE CABLE
Replaced by: A 204 880 01 20
1
140 A 204 880 01 20

RELEASE HANDLE
FOR ENGINE HOOD RELEASE CABLE
Replaces: A 204 880 00 20
1
150 A 001 995 35 77 LINE BRACKET
FOR ENGINE HOOD CABLE TO LONGITUDINALMEMBER
1
165 A 000 995 01 48 CLAMPING PIECE
HOOD REL. CABLE FRONT, TO FRONT MOD.
2
170 A 212 880 00 60 HOOD LOCK
UPPER PART
2
180 N 910105 006023 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
FOR ENGINE HOOD CATCH TO ENGINE HOOD; M6X16
4
190 A 207 880 01 64 RETAINING HOOK
WITHOUT BUFFER
 Code: -501;
1
200 N 910105 006023 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
FOR SAFETY HOOK TO ENGINE HOOD; M6X16
2
210 A 207 682 06 26 DAMPING, HOOD
FOR ENGINE HOOD
 Code: -M642;
1
220 A 001 988 03 25 PLUG-IN FASTENER
FOR INSULATION TO ENGINE HOOD
21
230 A 169 889 12 95

INTERMEDIATE LAYER
ENGINE HOOD STOP
2
240 A 000 998 44 40

STOP BUFFER
ENGINE HOOD REST TO STIFFENING
2
250 A 000 990 43 37

* HEXAGON NUT
M6
2
900 A 212 440 72 52 ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS
REPAIR WIRING HARNESS FOR ACTUATOR Y127/1, Y127/2
1
Parts Information
© Copyright 2022 Mercedes-Benz AG